transaction with anyone. 

b) This TENDER does not constitute an offer by CHiPS. The bidder’s participation in this 

process may result   CHiPS selecting the bidder to engage towards execution of the contract. 

5.4.2 TENDER processing Fees 

Bidder needs to pay INR 5,900 (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only) to for document 

processing through https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in during bid submission. 

5.4.3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

a) The agency has to submit EMD online through e-procurement portal as per details 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/
https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/